Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the County Board of the County of Hancock, State of Illinois, is requested to be held in the Hancock County Courthouse, County Board Room, Third Floor, Courthouse, 500 Main Street, Carthage, Illinois 62321 on Friday, February 25th, 2022 at 10 a.m.

The stated purpose of the meeting is to take action County Business pertaining to EMS and the Sheriff's contract.

The meeting is open to the public and members of the news media.

The Agenda for the meeting follows:

- I. OPENING OF MEETING
 - A. Call to Order
 - B. Invocation
 - C. Pledge of Allegiance
 - D. Roll Call
- II. Action on EMS Director position
- III. Action on Appointment of Acting EMS Director
- IV. Mutual Aid Agreement for EMS
- V. Action on Sheriff Union Contract
- VI. Adjournment

Dated this 23rd day of February, 2022.

de Selema Olili

Holly A. Wilde-Tillman Hancock County Clerk & Recorder State of Illinois

I, Holly A. Wilde-Tillman, County Clerk of Hancock County, State of Illinois, certify that notice of special meeting was emailed to county board members at Carthage, Illinois on February 23rd, 2022.

I further certify notice of special meeting was delivered on February 23rd, 2022 to the Hancock County Journal-Pilot, a newspaper of general circulation published in Carthage, Hancock County, Illinois and listed on the Hancock County Board Website.

I further certify notice of special meeting was posted at the Hancock County Courthouse, 500 Main, Carthage, Illinois 62321 on February 23rd, 2022.

Relya.n

Holly A. Wilde-Tillman Hancock County Clerk & Recorder State of Illinois